
LINKS TO RELEVANT DOCUMENTS  
 

Appendix G of the 7th Edition of the Massachusetts State Building Code, 780 CMR 

120.G, applies to all aspects of the building code for new and existing structures.  For 

additional information on construction limitations in Coastal Wetland Resource 

Areas as reflected in the State Building Code see the following.   

 

Regulations for the Wetlands Protections Act:  310 CMR 10.00  

http://www.mass.gov/dep/service/regulations/310cmr10a.pdf 

 

State Building Code 780 CMR 120.G Flood Resistant Construction and 

Construction in Coastal Dunes 

http://www.mass.gov/Eeops/docs/dps/amendments_one_two_family_dwellings/bbrs

_chapter_120_app_g.pdf 

 

Summary Brochure on Revisions to State Building Code 780 CMR 120.G Flood 

Resistant Construction and Construction in Coastal Dunes 

http://www.mass.gov/dep/water/resources/wetlands.htm 

 

Matrix of Massachusetts State Building Code Construction Requirements in 

Coastal Wetland Resource Areas 

http://www.mass.gov/dep/water/resources/wetlands.htm 

 

Flow Chart of Decision Process for Proposed Building Code Requirements in 

Coastal Wetlands Resource Areas 

http://www.mass.gov/dep/water/resources/wetlands.htm 

 

Massachusetts Office of Coastal Zone Management – Storm Smart Coasts 

http://www.mass.gov/czm/stormsmart/index.htm 

 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION  
 

MassDEP  

Boston Office: Lealdon Langley - Lealdon.Langley@state.ma.us 

 

MassDEP Wetland Circuit Riders  

Boston Office: Alice Smith – Alice.Smith@state.ma.us 

 

Southeast Regional Office:  

Christine Odiaga – Christine.Odiaga@state.ma.us 

 Margo Clerkin – Margo.Clerkin@state.ma.us 

 

Northeast Regional Office:  
Pamela Merrill – Pamela.Merrill@state.ma.us 

                              

Mass Department of Public Safety  

Thomas Riley  - Thomas.Riley@state.ma.us 

 

Mass Department of Conservation and Recreation  

Richard Zingarelli - Richard.Zingarelli@state.ma.us 


